
 

 

 

 

 
CATHOLIC SCHOOL COUNCIL MEETING 

 

Date: Wednesday, May 24, 2023 
Time: 6:30 pm 

Location: Corpus Christi Library & TEAMS (Virtual) 
 

Agenda 
 

1. Opening Prayer & Land Acknowledgement  Matt Di Fiore    
 

2. Welcome: Catholic School Trustees – Luz del Rosario (Wards 6 & 11) & Stefano Pascucci (Ward 4) 
 

3. Approval of Agenda 
 

4. Approval of Minutes: April 12, 2023 
 

5. Parish Update      Matt Di Fiore 
 

6. Treasurer’s Report                                                           Matt Di Fiore 

• Review of Current Year School Generated Funds and School Council Accounts. 
 

7. OAPCE Report      Joseph Prem 
 

8. Administration/School Updates   Matt Di Fiore & Diana Emanuele 
 

a) Catholic Community, Culture, and Caring 

• Virtue of the Month (May – Acceptance, June – Fairness) 

• Crowing of Mary Liturgy – Monday, May 15, 2023 

• Pentecost – Sunday, May 28, 2023 

• Feast Day of Corpus Christi/Year End School Mass – Thursday, June 8 @ 1:00 pm 

• Choir Singing at Board Office Mass – Wednesday, June 14, 2023 
 

b) Learning Environment 

• Emergency Preparedness Program – Tuesday, May 23, 2023 

• Fire Prevention Presentation – Thursday, May 25, 2023 

• EQAO: Grade 3 – May 29-31; Grade 6 – June 5-6 

• PA Day: Term 2 Assessment & Evaluation of Pupil Progress – Monday, June 12, 2023 

• Chefs in the Kitchen – Friday, June 23, 2023 

• Report Cards Sent Home – Tuesday, June 27, 2023 

• Last Day of School – Friday, June 30, 2023 

• First Day of School – Tuesday, September 5, 2023 
 

c) School/Community Engagement  

• Grade 8 Graduation Trip 

• Softball Tournament – Friday, May 26, 2023 

• Special Education Field Trip: Bowling – Friday, June 2, 2023 

• Soccer Tournament – Friday, June 9, 2023 

• Spirit Week – June 13-16 (Tues: BBQ, Thurs: Ice Cream Truck, Fri: Play Day) 

• Track & Field Meet – Tuesday, June 13, 2023 

• Talent Show – Tuesday, June 20, 2023 

• Grade 8 Graduation – Thursday, June 22, 2023 @ 6:30 pm 

• Kindergarten Celebration of Learning – Friday, June 23, 2023 

• School Wide Field Trip – Wednesday, June 28, 2023 
 
 
 

CORPUS CHRISTI SEPARATE SCHOOL 
4155 Elora Drive, Mississauga, Ontario, L5B 3N4 

Tel: (905) 897-7037   Fax: (905) 566-4333 
 

Principal: Mr. M. Di Fiore 

 

 



d) Physical Environment 

• FDK Sandbox 

• Parking Lot Fence 

• Curb Repairs 
 

9. AOB 
 

10. Thank You!       Matt Di Fiore 
 

11. Closing Prayer       Matt Di Fiore 
 

12. Adjournment 
 


